Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Change Order

Contract ID	210187	Primary County	OKLAHOMA	Primary PCN	31437(04)		
Change Order Nbr	002	002 Project TAP-255D(330)AG/SRS-255E					
Contract Description PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (TRAIL AND SCHOOL ZONE) PALMER LOOP TRAIL: FROM SE 29TH STREET EXTEND N MIDWEST BOULEVARD THEN EAST ON ERCOUPE COURT THEN NORTH ON PALMER DRIVE THEN EAST OF SE 17TH MIDWEST CITY, MIDWEST CITY ELEMENTARY: FROM MIDWEST BOULEVARD EXTEND WEST IN MIDWEST CITY, PRO LENGTH = 1.653 MILES					EAST OF SE 17TH STREET IN		
Change Order Type		SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT					
Zero Dollar Change Order		NO		Status	Pending		

General Change Order Description(s): Change Order No. 2 approves a supplemental agreement and overruns of existing pay items in the amount of \$10,906.66. This change provides payment for the additional work required to provide adequate drainage and flood routing to Structure "A" and appurtenances. After the Contractor completed the structure, erosion was discovered following a significant storm event, which identified areas in need of additional protection not adequately addressed in the plans.

Prj Nbr	ltm Nbr	Catg	Item Code	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Qty	Prev. Apprvd Qty	Curr CO Qty	New Revised Qty	Amount of Change
31437(04)	0350 Item Description Supplemental De Supplemental De	escription escription	2:	ides payment		4,048.00	•	30.00 appurtenances to	4,078.00 This Change: Prev Revised: New Revised: Bid Contract: Net Change: PCT Change: properly handle	\$195.00 \$26,312.00 \$26,507.00 \$26,312.00 \$195.00 0.74 % storm drainage flows
31437(04)	0390 Item Description: Supplemental De Supplemental De	scription		SY DDING	\$3.85	8,478.00	10,496.40	166.20	10,662.60 This Change: Prev Revised: New Revised: Bid Contract: Net Change: PCT Change:	\$639.87 \$40,411.14 \$41,051.01 \$32,640.30 \$8,410.71 25.76 %
	Explanations:		This change prov not addressed in		for the additional	work required on	Structure "A" and	appurtenances to		storm drainage flows
31437(04)	0520 Item Description: Supplemental De Supplemental De	scription	2;		\$432.70	23.20		4.50	31.20 This Change: Prev Revised: New Revised: Bid Contract: Net Change: PCT Change:	\$1,947.15 \$11,553.09 \$13,500.24 \$10,038.64 \$3,461.60 34.48 %
	Explanations:		This change prov not addressed in		for the additional	work required on	Structure "A" and	appurtenances to	properly handle	storm drainage flows

Prj Nbr	ltm Nbr	Catg	Item Code	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Qty	Prev. Apprvd Qty	Curr CO Qty	New Revised Qty	Amount of Change
	0760 Item Description Supplemental De Supplemental De	escription escription	2:	And the second second		3,513.00	,	26.00	This Change: Prev Revised: New Revised: Bid Contract: Net Change: PCT Change:	\$999.70 \$135,074.85 \$136,074.55 \$135,074.85 \$999.70 0.74 % storm drainage flows
	Explanations:		not addressed in		for the additional	work required on	Structure A and	appurteriances to	property nations	storm dramage nows
31437(04)	8001 Item Description Supplemental De Supplemental De	escription		CY -	\$180.00	0.00	0.00	6.00	6.00 This Change: Prev Revised: New Revised: Bid Contract: Net Change: PCT Change:	\$1,080.00 \$0.00 \$1,080.00 \$0.00 \$1,080.00 100.00 %
	Explanations:		This change prov		for the additional	work required on	Structure "A" and	appurtenances to		storm drainage flows
31437(04)	8002 Item Description Supplemental De Supplemental De	0100 : escription escription	509(D)0500 CLASS C CONC 1: 2:	CY RETE	\$335.83	0.00		18.00	This Change: Prev Revised: New Revised: Bid Contract: Net Change: PCT Change:	\$6,044.94 \$0.00 \$6,044.94 \$0.00 \$6,044.94 100.00 %
	Explanations:		This change prov not addressed in		for the additional	work required on	Structure "A" and	appurtenances to	o properly handle	storm drainage flows

TOTAL VALUE FOR CHANGE ORDER 002: \$10,906.66

Contract Time Adjustments
No contract time adjustments are associated with this change order.

Contract ID	210187	Primary County	OKLAHOMA	Primary PCN	31437(04)	
Change Order Nbr	002	Project		TAP-255D(330)AG/SRS-255E		
nged or additional work, and I agre pensate the contractor for the char	e that the quantities and pric nged or additional work. I und plemental agreement fully co	es as are herein listed and the derstand that the quantities as npensates the contractor for t	project, I affirm that I have reviewed extension of time to perform the cl listed above are estimated and ma ne changed or additional work and	hange or additional work as sho ly be subject to revision upon at	wn above will adequately udit of the project. I further	
Signature	·	Name	Printed)	Compan	y Title	
commission expires						
Notary Public	С	Commissi	on Number			
ahoma Department of Transporta prices for the additional items have		contrast arises and are a fair a	mount for the week in wheel			
pectfully requested by:	e been compared with other t	contract prices and are a fair a	mount for the work involved.	P.E. S	eal	
sidency Administration(R) Id Division Administration(R) nstruction Administration(R) ntral Office Administration(R)	Department Wright, Doug Howland, Ric Leonard, Joh Davis, Shawr	las k L. n B.	Approval Date			
			_	Signati	ıre	

Contract ID	210187	Primary County	OKLAHOMA	Primary PCN	31437(04)	
Change Order Nbr	002	Project	TAP-255D(330)AG/SRS-255E			
Ime Contractor's Section						
the duly authorized representative	of SAC Services Inc. contractor for	the above referenced prole	ct Laffirm that I have reviewe	ed the above and foregoing orlo	es quantities and days for th	
anged or additional work, and I agree						
mpensate the contractor for the cha						
derstand that the change order/sup omission of a claim as provided by				is in lieu of cost accounting fo	r the work actually performed	
ornission of a claim as provided by	the standard specifications for riight	way construction and special	provisions to me contract.			
1. A-1	nan			0	1.d a m.k	
ac v		Arturo Mar			sident	
Signature		Name(Prin	(ed)	Compa	ny Title	
bscribed and sworn before me this	9th day of August	year of 2022	A Minim	MADA		
bscribed and sworn before the this	day of	year or Lozz	IIIIATY	WALLAND TO		
commission anivas 06/30	12025		TIL 6 HO	TARL (2)		
commission expires U6/30	12020		₹ / "	1 =		
Vate 1	1-1	090054	224 = # 090	054224		
Jary 1-1	ory	090004	EXP. (06/30/25	THE PARTY OF THE P	
Notary Pub	lic	Commission f	224 # 090 EXP. C	BLIC 10 11	SEESSION TO	
	en e		THE WALL	BLIC HOWITH	800 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
lahoma Department of Transpor			"III OF	OKL III. BO	8/9/22	
e prices for the additional items has espectfully requested by:	ve been compared with other contra	act prices and are a fair amou	int for the work involved!"	minin age	DOUGLAS :20	
spectrumy requested by:				A 2	E. :	
	Department Pers	onnel	Approval Date	82:	WRIGHT :3	
esidency Administration(R)	Wright, Douglas			Ø-:	. 19974 / 8	
ald Division Administration(R)	Howland, Rick L. Leonard, John B.			- V	2.	
ntral Office Administration(R)	Davis, Shawn			1	TLAHOM 3	
					MILITARIA	
				1, 1	0	
				1///	411 / 6	
				Mayla	CUMUT 1.	
				Sign	nature	

Contract ID	210187	Primary County	OKLAHOMA	Primary PCN	31437(04)		
Change Order Nbr	002	Project	TAP-255D(330)AG/SRS-255E				

Local Government Section
I acknowledge the work indicated on this Change Order. I understand the final costs of this work will be reflected in the final cost apportionment.

Mayor City/County Official Moyor